
1  

 

 

 

     

   Invitation to Bid for the  
OPENING OF ROADS 

KIRAYAN TACAS (CROSSING PUTO) – PUNGTOD NAULID,  
BRGY. KIRAYAN TACAS (CROSSING PUTO) – BRGY. PUNGTOD 

NAULID, MIAGAO, ILOILO 
 

1. The Municipality of Miagao, through the Budget for the Contract Approved by the 
Sanggunian, ACCOUNT NUMBER 8918 (3) 1-07-03-010 intends to apply the sum of  
P 1,000,000.00 being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under 
the contract for the Opening of Roads, Kirayan Tacas (Crossing Puto) – Pungtod 
Naulid, Brgy. Kirayan Tacas (Crossing Puto) – Brgy. Pungtod Naulid, Miagao, Iloilo 
with Project Identification Number 100-23-11-0757. Bids received in excess of the ABC 
shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 
 

2. The Municipality of Miagao now invites bids for the above Procurement Project. 
Completion of the Works is required sixty (60) calendar days (including 10 
unworkable days). Bidders should have completed a contract similar to the Project. 
The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 
particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

 
3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non- 

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 
4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the Municipality of Miagao 

and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 
p.m. during work days. 

 
5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders from 

November 23-December 13, 2023 from the given address and website below and 
upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest 
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of P 1,000.00. Procuring Entity shall 
allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person. 

 
 

Bids and Awards Committee 

mailto:webmaster@miagao.gov.ph


2 

6. The Municipality of Miagao will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on December 1, 2023 at
10:00 a.m. which shall be open to prospective bidders.

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the
office address as indicated below on or before December 13, 2023; 9:30 a.m.. Late
bids shall not be accepted.

8. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in
the amount stated in ITB Clause 16.

9. Bid opening shall be on December 13, 2023; 10:00 a.m at the given address below.
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to
attend the activity.

10. The Municipality of Miagao reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a
failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in
accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected
bidder or bidders.

11. For further information, please refer to:

CHERYL N. MONREAL 
Bids and Awards Committee – Secretariat Head 
Bids and Awards Committee Office 
Room 15, Municipal Hall Annex Building, New Public Market Building 
Nonato St., Brgy. Baybay Norte, Miagao, Iloilo 
lgumiagao@yahoo.com/bacmiagao@gmail.com 
(033) 321-2498/09350362158
www.miagao.gov.ph

12. You may visit the following websites:

For downloading of Bidding Documents: www.miagao.gov.ph

[Date of Issue] 

         MA. TERESA M. JAMBRE 
         BAC Chairperson

November 23, 2023

mailto:lgumiagao@yahoo.com
http://www.miagao.gov.ph/
http://www.miagao.gov.ph/

	CHERYL N. MONREAL
	Bids and Awards Committee – Secretariat Head
	MA. TERESA M. JAMBRE
	2. Funding Information
	3. Bidding Requirements
	4. Corrupt, Fraudulent, Collusive, Coercive, and Obstructive Practices
	5. Eligible Bidders
	6. Origin of Associated Goods
	7. Subcontracts
	8. Pre-Bid Conference
	9. Clarification and Amendment of Bidding Documents
	10. Documents Comprising the Bid: Eligibility and Technical Components
	11. Documents Comprising the Bid: Financial Component
	12. Alternative Bids
	13. Bid Prices
	14. Bid and Payment Currencies
	Philippine Pesos.

	16. Sealing and Marking of Bids
	17. Deadline for Submission of Bids
	18. Opening and Preliminary Examination of Bids
	19. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids
	20. Post Qualification
	21. Signing of the Contract
	Section III. Bid Data Sheet
	1. Scope of Contract
	2. Sectional Completion of Works
	3. Possession of Site
	4. The Contractor’s Obligations
	5. Performance Security
	6. Site Investigation Reports
	7. Warranty
	8. Liability of the Contractor
	9. Termination for Other Causes
	10. Dayworks
	11. Program of Work
	12. Instructions, Inspections and Audits
	13. Advance Payment
	14. Progress Payments
	15. Operating and Maintenance Manuals

	Section V. Special Conditions of Contract
	Notes on Specifications
	Sample Clause: Equivalency of Standards and Codes


	Section VII. Drawings
	Section VIII. Bill of Quantities
	Notes on the Bill of Quantities
	Objectives
	Daywork Schedule
	Provisional Sums


	Section IX. Checklist of Technical and
	Financial Documents



